
 



   

 

       

    

        

If in trouble look for our

service van in the Paddock,

available alike to competitors

and spectators. Complete

with spare parts. Breakdown

facilities are available.

 Weare at your service.

we’

EASTERNAUTOMOBILES LID
LONDON ROD, CHELMSFORD

Telephone: 3191 
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Club and the International Sporting Code of F.I.A. and Supplementary
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Event 4 Sports Cars Scratch Race—1100c.c. S/C and 1500c.c. U/S 12
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Event 7 500c.c, Formula HI Race—FINAL 16 & 17
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 All events are seratch races,

Events 8 and10starting positions based onbest Practice Lap.
500 c.c, Events 1 and 2 starting positions based onbestPractice Lap.
500 c.c. Final Event 5 starting positions based on position in heats.

Events 3, 4, 5, 6 and 9 by Ballot.
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TRACK

     ORCHARD
CORNER.

BOREHAM RACE TRACK

Circuit—3 miles

 

 WARNING
Motor Ras is dangerous and all persons attending

at this track do so entirely at their ownrisk,

“It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection
with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting,
including the owners of the land and drivers and owners of the vehicles
and passengers in the vehicles, are absolved from all liability arising out
of accidents causing damage or personal injury to spectators or ticket
holders.

   
      

  
  
  
     

 

OFFICIALS

R.A.C. Steward; The Rt. Hon. the EARL HOWE,P.c,, C.B.E., V.D.

W.E.C.C. Steward: J. HAESENDONCH.

Judges; Major W. J. DRAKE1.p., 5.p., and R, ROBY SMITH.

Clerk of Course and Secretary of Meeting: G, E. MATTHEWS.

R.A.C. Timekeepers: Maj. Gen, A. H. LOUGHBOROUGH,©.B., 0.B.E.,
and A, L. EBBLEWHITE.

Chief Marshal: P. BAREHAM.
Chief Pit Marshal; J. HOLMES.

Starter; Major H. CREE.
Start Area: R, ANDREWS.

R.A.C,Scrutineers F. C. MATTHEWS, M.M.t., M.LE.1., L. C, McKENZIE,
Medical Officers: Dr. G. M. KERR,M.B., B.S.,

Dr. J. F. RIX, Dr. B. H. GOODRICH.

Control Marshals:
Members of the W.E.C.C., The Thames Estuary Auto Club,Ilford M.C. & L.C.C.,

East Anglian M.C. and South Essex M.C.

Flag Marshals: Members of Chelmsford Police Driving School, and W.E.C.C.

Commentators :
EASON GIBSON, V. E. HUGHES.

Press Relations Officers: L. T. JOUGHINand J. R. GRIGGS.

Press Representative for W.E.C.C.: J. WORLEY.

@

FLAG SIGNALS

 

Official signals to the drivers are given by means of flags which
have an internationally agreed meaning. The key is as follows :

UNION JACK Used for Start of Race.

RED FLAG Stop immediately.

YELLOW Waved, great danger, be
prepared to stop. Held
stationary, take care.

17)20 Waved, someone is trying
to pass you. Held
stationary, someone is
just behind you.

Oil on the Course.

Car of number shown,
YELLOW WITH RED STRIPES

BLACK (with No.)
stop atpit.

WHITE Service Car or ambulance
on course.

BLACK AND WHITE CHECK Race over. 



LAP S P E E D SAS)

BOREHAM RACE TRACK

(One lap equals 3 miles.)

To ascertain the speed of any individual car, time it for one

complete lap and read off the speed fromthis table.

   

      

  

   
  

 

Speed ‘Time Speed
mop.h, m. 5. mp.h.

100. 2 16 79.5

99.5 2 16.8 79
99 2 176 78.5

oO j f 98.5 2185 B
IF COURSE,there’s really 98 219.4 11S

no need for him to risk his neck because we on 3313 65
are ‘open "every day’ until dusk: including eal oes “ee
Sundays. Yet we cannot blame him for being ee Bee ais
in a hurry to see our grand selection of j 94.5 2 4
caravans—the largest display in Essex. We are 335 3 3
official Berkeley distributors and, in addition, nate 5 3
stock all leading proprietary makes at prices to 2. He ae1 : 2
suit all pockets. Come along sometime and ’ 1 23 70.5

ask to see the “Guv’nor” (Mr. Rose). As an 20 A os
erstwhile racing man himself he will be Oe 5 es
delighted to meet you. Youwill not be pestered 88.5 a 68

to bi
88 z 67.5

uy. 87.5 2 67
87 2 66.5
86.5 2 66
86 2 65.5

4 85.5 2 65
lp og 85 2 64.5

84.5 2 64
ee Of@.SCC 84 2 63.5

83.5 2 63
83 2 62.5
82.5 B 62

| 8 2 61.5
TRE | %

1765 LONDON RD., LEIGH-ON-SEA SOUTHEND CARAVAN cEN ie 3 6. 5
corner of Thames Drive and London 80.5 3 60

80  Road. (A.13)
Weare official Calor Gas stockists
with a specially Calor-trained staff
and £1500 of equipment always in MEMBERS C.D.A.A.
stock,



AWARDS

SPORTS CARS—

7 lap scratch race up to 750.c.c. S/C and 1100 cc. U/S.

7 lap scratch race 1100c.c. S/C and 1500c.c. U/S

7 Jap scratch race, 1500¢.c. S/C and 2500c.c, U/S.

7 lap scratch race—unlimited.

Ist, £7 10s. and Cup; 2nd, £5; 3rd, £3—each event.

Jaguar XK120 Race.

Ist, W. Lyons Annual Trophy andreplica ; 2nd and 3rd

awards.

RACING CARS—

500c.c. Formula III Race. To be run in two 5 lap heats with }

15 lap FINAL. !

Formula I Race.

Formula Libre Race.

Ist, £100; 2nd, £50; 3rd, £25; 4th, £10—each event.

In Addition—

Daily Mail 50 gns. Championship Trophies will be awarded

to the winners of the Formula II] and Formula Libre
Races.

List of Competitors
 

 

No. DRIVER CAR Ce
500 cc, Race—

1 R. M. Dryden IBS. 499
2 J. Westcott IBS. 499
3. Dz Parker IBS. 497
4 \A. Moore IB. 499
5 Habin IBS. 500
6 FE, Hobart TBS. 500
7 1. Leston IBS. 499
8 3. Brown Cooper 497
9 3. Moor * Wasp 499
10D, Annable |. Cooper 500
11 B, Ecclestone Cooper 490
12D. Brake Cooper 499
14 A, Brown |. Cooper 499
IS E. Brandon Kieft or Cooper |. 499
16 N. Pugh Cooper. 498
17D. Gray Cooper 497
18 Cooper 499
19 Cooper 499
20 Cooper 500
21 Cooper 500
22 G, Symonds Cooper 497
23M. Barclay . Cooper 498
24 IBS. 500
25, Parker 499
26 P, de Pyeroft Emeryson 499
27H. Williams Emeryson 499
28 1, Pelling Emeryson 499
29 K. Wat Emeryson 499
30 J. Green IP. 499
31D. Blane IP. 498
32. D. Truman . Turner-Bardon 11 497
33 D. Powell-Richards Kieft 498
34D. Taylor uy Jota 499
35K, Smith |, Smith 500" 497
36 B. Heyward... Aitken 500 500
37 J. Leary Cooper 499
38 W. Lowe |. Cooper 497
39 G. Patterson Cooper 497
40 Cooper 489
41 raser or I. G. Eyre Cooper 489
42 Akehurst .. Cooper 498
43 B. Gilbert ... Cooper 497
44 AGN Cooper 499
45 A. Rippon Cooper 497
46 Cooper 497
a7 G. Thong | Cooper 500
48 N. Gray Cooper 500
49 PL Hicks |.) Cooper 499
50 R. Leapingwell Cooper 499
51 W. Whitehouse Cooper 499
52 J. Cooper Cooper 499
53K. Carter 11) Cooper 499
54 C. Arengo v.  Arengo 500

‘Sports and Racing Cars—
1G. Abecassis H.W.M. 1960
2 Alta 1960
3 Cooper 1100
4 Cooper 996
5 Cooper 1098
6 R. : Cooper 1132
7 0. Moore °.. HLW.M. 1960
8 C. Clairmonte Riley 1970
9G, Watson Alta 1960
10 C. Booker Cooper... 1100
11K. McAlpine Connaught 1767

  

  

  

 

  
    

 

  
     

  

 

  
   

  

        



LIST OF COMPETITORS—continued

12
14
15

R. Parnell ...
J. Ashmore ...
B, Shaw-Taylor

 

J. James
R. Dutt
T. Rolt
D. Poore
J. Webb.
PY. Garland
J. Goodhew
D. Bond
R. Salvadori ai
P. Fotheringham Parker
L, Heyward ...
T. W. Dargue
E, Harewood
J. Harrison
S. Coffee...
C. Les. Metcalfe
C. Chapman
D. Moore
G. Mudie.
N. Mellish ...
B. Whitchouse
RWillis...
8. B. Wells ...
R. J. Randall
RiJacobs

     

G. Sanson...
P. Merritt.
W. Croysdill
E, HH, Heath
H. Heap...
FE. Winterbottom
R. Patienden
T. Crook
W. Dobson
R. Peacock ...
T. Reap
W. Lee
FE. Howorth
TSwittia®.,
Mrs, N. Binns
J. Et
L. Wood
D. Pierpoint
R.Sleigh
J. Craig
S. Powell...
E, Farrow ...
R. Salvadori
D. Bond
L. Gils 6

Goodhew
Allard

  

     

  1. Pelling
5. airman
T. Rolt Gy
M. Anthony
D. Lewis
1. Manduta

 

   

E.R.A.
ERA.
ERA.
BRAD.
Lago-Talbot
Maserati ...
Maserati
E.R.A-Delage
Alfa-Romeo
Turner
Talbot ..
Alfa-Romeo
ERA,
Allels GMA. a
E.R.A. or Maserati
Austin
MG.
MG.
MG.
Riley
Fiat ‘
Lotus Austin
MG.
Riley
MG. iH
Aston Martin

 

‘G.
Lamgia
Morte.
Maréndaz
Frazer-Nash
Connaught
Frazer-Nash
BMW...
Frazer-Nash
MGAi i
Connaught
Jaguar XK120
Jaguar XK120
Jaguar XK120
Jaguar XK120
Jaguar XK120
Jaguar XK120
Jaguar XK120
Jaguar XK120
Jaguar XK120
Jaguar XK120
Jaguar XK120
Jaguar XK 120
Jaguar XK120

  

Delahaye
Aston Martin
SS, Jaguar
Alfa Romeo
S.S. Jaguar  

1991S/C
1496S/C
1496S/C
14968/C
4500
1491S/C
26408/C
1496S/C
38008/C
1087S/C
4482
2992S/C
1496S/C
14889/C
14968/C
TAISIC
1087
939
1087
1087
995
747
847
1087
746
1990
1996
1496
1200
1087S/C
1287
1292
1467
9398/C
1250
1261
1460
1087S/C
2440
1991
1767
1971
1996
1971
12508/C
1766
3442
3442
3442
3442
3442
3442
3442
3442
3442
3442
3442
3442
3442
4500
5420
3977
3622
3557
2580
2664
2636
3495

 

500 c.c. Formula IIT Race — Heat 1

 

EVENT 1

No. Driver Car

24 +P. Collins J.B.S.

26 P.de Pycroft Emeryson
27 Emeryson
28 1.Pelling\’, #4) Emeryson
29K, Watkins ,, Emeryson
30,
31

32

33

 

  

  

TAGreen 3, LP.
D, Blane iP.
D. Truman

~

Turner-
BardonIL

D. Powell-
Richards Kieft

D. Taylor Tota
K, Smith Smith 500
B. Heyward Aitken 500
J, Leary Cooper
W. Lowe Cooper

G. Patterson Cooper
J. Baines Cooper
J, Fraser or
RG. Eyre Cooper
R. Akehurst Cooper
B. Gilbert Cooper
A. Gill Cooper
A. Rippon Cooper
E.¥Fenning Cooper
G. Thomas Cooper
N. Gray Cooper
P. Hicks Cooper
R. Leapingwell Cooper
W. Whitehouse Cooper

 

First 15 to qualify for FINAL.

BQ31

Whe. 8th...

inde
6th......

2nd

MTA sey Letiealc ss

Suk

13th...

5 Laps

CL. Entrant

500 P.Collins QoS
 

499 P. de Pycroft
 499. E. Williams Ltd.

499 I, Pelling
499 K. Watkins

499 R. Parnell
498 D. Blane

 

 

 

 

497 D. Truman [

498 D. Powell-Richards 

499 D. Taylor
 

497 K.Smith
 

500 C. Heyward
 499 J. Leary
 497 W. Lowe

497 Patterson & Hawkes 

489 J. Baines
 

 

489 J. Baines
 498 R. Akehurst

497 B. Gilbert

 
 

499 A. Gill
 

497 A, Rippon
 

497 E. Fenning
 

500 G. Thomas
 500 N. Gray
 499 P. Hicks
 499 R. Parnell

499 Cooper Team
 

 

 

 

 

  
 

 

Ve 40Q> Sthsec sy      
 

Ra1 2Oth......

14th...... Apib......

a

  



EVENT 2 EVENT 3

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

     

    

 

       

 

 

   

 

  
  
 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 

 

 

  
 

 

  
 

 

            

500 c.c. Formula Il Race — Heat”2 ’ | Sports Cars Scratch Race — 7 Laps
5 Laps } Upto 750 c.c. S/C and 1100 c.c. U/S

. Driver c. amen } Evel NGSaH A MaagoeB a # Aa LAP NO? I-5 | No. Driver Car Ce. Entrant LAP NOS 1-7

2 J.Westcott J.B.S. 499 J. Westcott TleT3141s | 92 L, Heyward Austin TAIS/C L. Heyward tl213141sl6
497 D. Parker .meass. 499°. Moore Med| 53 TL W. Dargue M.G. 1087 T. W. Dargue

remaleas aaaoln CT 54K, Harewood M.G 939 FE, Harewoodps s. 500 F. Hobart Toh . Harewoor G. E, Harewoo: ie

*suet vhs aee [3| ca 55. J. Harrison’ M.G. 1087 W. BristowJ. Brown Cooper 497 P. Brown Autos
9 J. Moor Wasp 499 J. Moor 56S. Coffee Riley 1087S. Coffee10 D. Annable Cooper 500 F. Hobart

11 B, Ecclestone Cooper 490 oneeres 57 C. Les. MetealfeFiat 995 C. Les Metcalfe |
12D. Brake Cooper 499 D. Brake Dead Greg ItAwAl Urowntel Cobpee 490/Ecdtie Rishmond, 58 C. Chapman Lotus Austin 747A. Chapman
15 E, Brandon Kieft or Cooper499 Ecurie Richmond F so oan
16 N. Pugh Cooper 498 N. Pugh oor NG. eaeae
Tos de GIRS Gone AD Gray, 60 G.Mudie Riley 1087 G. Mudie |18 C.N, Cooper Cooper 499 C..N. Cooper
19 Cooper 499 C. Headland 61 N, Mellish MG. 746 N. Mellish| 20 Cooper 500 J. Brise
21 A, Nurse Cooper 500, A. Nurse
22 G, Symonds Cooper 497 G. Symonds
23 M.Barclay Cooper 498 D. Beauman
25 B. De Lissa Parker 499 B. De Lissa
52 3, Cooper Cooper 499 Cooper Team
53 K.Carter_ Cooper 499 Cooper Team p sessestitcese |

| 54 C.Arengo Arengo 500 C. Arengo (eel
|

First 15 to qualify for FINAL.

Ist. 2nd. oh. “(0
Cthathe

Tithe, 12th......

a]

 
RSS

      



EVENT 4

Sports Cars Scratch Race — 7 Laps

1100 c.c. S/C and 1500 c.c. U/S

No. Driver Car ce. Entrant

Riley, 1496S. B. Wells T]2
64S. B. Wells

gh

  
  

LAP NOS I-7

 

 

 

 

aii) 1200 —-R.J. Randall

$54 aA

A

AA BE
6 SR. da 5 “MG. 1087S/C R. Jacobs

FERREet ait o, i
67 Wz.Knight M.G. 1287 W.Knight

68 W. Constable M.G. 1292 W. Constable

 

69 R. Griffith Lester 1467 R. Griffith
 

 

 

 

 

70 A. G. Baker MG. 9398/C A. G. Baker

71 G, Sanson M.G. 1250 G. Sanson

72 ‘P. Merritt MG. 1261 P. Merritt a
 

Acland & Tabor 73 W. Croysdill Lamgia 1460
 

74 +E. H. Heath MG. 1087S/C E. H. Heath
 

 

 

   
 

 

 

 

 

 xa. bb... anbl... Ea
 

 

 

    
  Special Notice: Events 4 and 5 will be runtogether.

Cars in Event 5 will be lined up at the start in front

of cars in Event 4, These two races will still have

exactly the same awards as if they were run

separately.
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EVENT 5

Sports Cars Scratch Race — 7 Laps

1500 c.c. S/C and 2500 c.c. U/S

   
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

No. Driver Car cc. Entrant ane WO! 1-7

62. B, Whitehouse Aston Martin1990 BB. Whitehouse}

63 R. Willis BMW. 1996 —-R. Willis He !

75 11. Heap Marendaz 2440 —-H. Heap

76 , Winterbottom Frazer-Nash 1991 G. A. Duff

77 R, Pattenden Connaught 1767. Pattenden

78 T. Crook Frazer-Nash 1971 T. Crook

79 W. Dobson B.M.W. 1996 W. Dobson |

80 R. Peacock Frazer-Nash 1971 R. Peacock ea

81 T, Reap MG. 1250S/C T. Reap r

82 W. Lee Connaught 1766 W. Lee

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 2nd. 82...

 

 7&6
  
 

       Special Notice: Events 4 and 5 will be run together. |
Cars in Event 5 will be lined up at the start in front
of cars in Event 4. These two races will still have
exactly the same awards as if
separately.

 

they were run

B

 



EVENT 6

W. ‘LYONS TROPHY RACE

Jaguar XK120 Race — 10 Laps

No. Driver Car Ce. Entrant
LAP NO‘I-10    

83 F, Howorth XK120 3442 F. Howorth

84 J. Swift XK120 3442 J. Swift

85 Mrs. N. Binns XK120 3442 Mrs. N. Binns i

86 J. Elt XK120 3442 J. Elt

87 L. Wood XK120 3442 L. Wood  

 

88 D. Pierpoint XK120 3442 D. Pierpoint
 

89 R. Sleigh XK120 3442 S.J. Boshier 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

|
90. J. Craig XKI20 3442. J. Craig +H

91S, Powell XK120 3442. S. Powell

92 KE. Farrow XK120 3442 E. Farrow

» —-93-R, Salvadori. —-XKI20--3442-R. Salvadori

| 94D. Bond XKI20 3442. D. Bond

95 L. Gill XK120 3442 L. Gill
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
 

  
   
        
 

  

(0SDookinHacdilieimsFAQ... [ H

LIKE ALL MOTORING SUBJECTS, AT THEIR BEST IN ! | H |

The, FRIDAYSHS:

Vo.ee

RRSgtaaaee Fy |

i | H
wtlO®. ma. She. 3a.99. ate 8B... ig

THE JOURNAL THAT COVERS EVERY MOTORING INTEREST |

} "13:99
ILIFFE & SONS LTD., DORSET HOUSE, STAMFORD S' te] |>te)

14 15
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EVENT 7

DAILY MAIL 50 GNS. CHAMPIONSHIP TROPHY RACE

500 c.c. Formula I FINAL — 15 Laps
First 15 cars from Events Nos. 1 and 2
  

 
 

LAP NO’ 1-15 |

Be : 4[5]6 [718 [9 [i0]n] 2]lasts]
[hae | AetDHe i Lhe
 

q iQ |
Qo |26 |p| Ee aieWy
mie?f 131i %
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EVENT 8

No.

C
a
r
n
n
e
v
n
e

e
r
a
r
n
r
a
g
a
g
=
s

S
3
s
x
e
a
S
K
R
S
e
S

Driver
G. Abecassis ...
R. Cowell
E, Brandon.
J. Barber
W. Aston ) ..

R. Merrick
O. Moore
C. Clairmonte
G. Watson
C. Booker
K. McAlpine
G. Mudie
B, Whitchouse
R. Willis
E. Winterbottom
T. Crook
W. Dobson
R. Peacock ...

. BMW.

. Frazer-Nash

Car

. H.W.M,

. Alta

Cooper
. Cooper
./ Cooper

1. Cooper
. HLW.M,

. Riley ...
Alta

. Cooper

. Connaught
Riley ..
Aston Martin

. BMW.

. Frazer-Nash ...

Frazer-Nash
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cc.

1960

1960

1100

996

1098

1132

1960

1970

1960

1100

1767

1087

1990

1996

1991

1991

1996

1971

Formula I
2000 c.c. U/S

Entrant

H.W. Motors Ltd.

Ecurie Cowell-Stokes

E, Brandon

J. Barber «..

W, Aston...

R. Merrick ...

Moore ...

Clairmonte

Watson ...

Booker

McAlpine

Mudie...

Whitehouse...

Willis

Duff

Crook ... ee

. Dobson

 

P
P
N
A
R
P
F
A
R
N
A
N
S

Peacock ae

 

Race—15 Laps
and 500 c.c. S/C

 

| LAP NO° 1-15
 

9 [tof] 2] 4
 

 
é|

 

 

 

 

 
ti|

So5a a
e

 

[a cletelete 7

I "7

ae
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TRUMAN, HANBURY,BUXTON &C2,172, LON DON& BURTON

Onsale at all Bars

ALL CATERING ARRANGEMENTS

AT THIS TRACK BY

P. and S$. CATERERS

We specialise in Catering anywhere,

and for any type of Event

FULLY LICENSED

48 CATHERINE PLACE,

LONDON, S.W.1.

   

 

EVENT 9

No.

63

va)

78

79

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

92

93

94

96

OF;

98

99)

100

101

102

103

104

lox

Sports Cars Scratch Race — Unlimited

Driver
R. Willis
R, Pattenden
T. Crook
W. Dobson
W. Lee
F. Howorth

J. Swift
Mrs, N. Binns
J. Blt
L. Wood
D.Pierpoint
R,Sleigh

E. Farrow
R, Salvadori
D. Bond
J. Goodhew
T. Allard
K. Watkins
I, Pelling

J. Fairman
T. Rolt
M. Anthony
D. Lewis

L. Mandula

Car

B.M.W.

Connau

7 Laps

OG Entrant

1996 R. Willis

ght 1767 R. Pattenden

Frazer-Nash 1971 T. Crook

B.M.W.. 1996 W.Dobson

Connaught 1766 W. Lee
Jaguar 3442 F. Howorth

Jaguar 3442 J. Swift
Jaguar 3442 Mrs. N. Binns
Jaguar 3442 J. Elt
Jaguar 3442 L. Wood
Jaguar 3442. D. Pierpoint

Jaguar 3442 S. Boshier
Jaguar 3442 E. Farrow
Jaguar 3442. R. Salvadori
Jaguar 3442 D. Bond

Lagonda 4500 J. Goodhew
Allard 5420 S. H. Allard
Allard 3977 K. Watkins
Allard 3622 I. Pelling

Delahaye 3557 R. Walker
Aston Martin 2580 R. Walker
SS. Jaguar 2664 M. Anthony
Alfa-Romeo 2636 D. Lewis
SS. Jaguar 3495 L. Mandula

  

ist.!0%. 2nd.

Dr@inHaodlinNeguaa..3142. ey cre

ad.I. ath. TE,
A

LAP NOSI-7
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EVENT 10

: CHAMPIONSHIP TROPHY
RACING CARS DAILY MAIL 50: GNS.

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
        
    
    

°
ANY CAPACITY Formula Libre Race

No. Driver Car cc. Entrant LAP NOS 1-15

1 Gy Abecassis....)... HWM... ... 1960 H.W. Motors Tl27314)]s]el7 els lolnle

R, Cowell 9... ... Alta se ae -1960 Ecurie Cowell-Stokes SISIISISISUT 7 ;

O. Moore /\... 0... H.W.M. ... 4. 1960 O.Moore . fe 0 190 20120 Qe c

G, Watson Alta iM fa 71960) G.Waponis. 3. iia eI

11 K. McAlpine . Connaught «1767 K. McAlpine RY le7/G7197\ (#6 V6 1%?

12 7R..Pamell 0 BRIAN >. MISSTSIC RRarneli om.

14 J. Ashmore... ERA... 1496S/C R. Parnell ... u

15 B, Shawe-Taylor ... ERA... ...  1496S/C B. Shawe-Taylor ... | Pa

16 A. Whitehead vw ERA, ... ..  1496S/C A. Whitehead

17. J. Duncan-Hamilton Lago-Talbot ase 4500 J. Duncan-Hamilton an

18 J. James... Maserati... ....--1491S/C R. M. Blomfield

19 R, Dutt ... ‘... Maserati ... 2640S/C R. Dutt

20 =T. Rolt ‘ .. E.R.A.-Delage . 1496S/C R. Walker ...

21 D. Poore ....... Alfa-Romeo —....-_-_-38008/C D. Poore a

22 13, Webb) 2.) ...) Turner 3.7 ch. OBTSIGT. Webowee gy 4

23 P. Garland... ... Talbot... .... 4482 P. Garland ... zi

24 J. Goodhew ... ... Alfa-Romeo ee 2992S/C J. Goodhew

25D, Bond ster, oye EARWAWS ie G01) 1496S/CD, Bond

26 R, Salvadori... ... Alta SL. USES! 1ABBSOMT, Webbe ial’, of tt in

27. P. Fotheringham 1496S/C. P. Fotheringham
Parker... .... E.R.A. or Maserati Parker.

79 W. Dobson .. BMW. .. «1996 W. Dobson ...

O70, Aare. Jec| 4s, Allee 14.2.0. 5420) qihS. Helland |
ds |

Het Leama | liza  
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COMPETITOR RE-ENTERS THE RACE.

fastest fire fighting medium known for use against

| petrol, oil and highly inflammable risks.

Leaves no residue.

NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION Co.Ltd.
“ ESSEX" WORKS FAGGS ROAD FELTHAM

MIDDLESEX

  

  
F. & E. STONEHAM===

BOOKSELLERS TO THE MOTORIST    

    
     

    
   

The Rolls Royce Mobile

Bookshop is Here

You are cordially invited to come

and look round.

1-3 STATION BUILDINGS, NEW BRIDGEST.

LONDON, E.C.4.
Tel.: CEN 1859.
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LIST OF

“CHELMSFORD

RECOMMENDED HOTELS

THE COUNTY HOTEL pa — Telephone 246511

THE SARACENS HEAD HOTEL —  Tetephone 248411

WITHAM THE WHITE HART HOTEL Telephone 2245
THE SPREAD EAGLE HOTEL, Telephone 2546

INGATESTONE THE CHASE HOTEL Tolephone 45

BRAINTREE THE WHITE HART HOTEL Telephony 48

* A special welcome awai drivers at The White Hart Hotel, Witham,
phone 2245. About 10 mins. from track on Al2. Lock-up garages available. 

After Racing—or any Saturday...

DINE AND DANCE AT THE

CHASE HOTEL . INGATESTONE
Dinner Dance 12/6 Dancing only 4/- Telephone Ingatestone 43

LEDatBoschan!

++.and the expert

 

commentary comes

to you over the

MIMCO
PUBLIC ADDRESS EQUIPMENT

% Public address systems for fetes, sports, point-to-point meetings

and all other outdoor events.

 

For details consult :- The

MARCONI INTERNATIONAL MARINE COMMUNICATION Co., Ltd.
(Special Products Division). Telephone: Chelmsford 3975.
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WEST ESSEX CAR CLUB

‘The Event you are attending to-day is the Club’s third Race Meeting

since a handful of enthusiasts in West Essex formed the Club a few years ago.

Sincere enthusiasm for the return of motor sport after the war, was

coupled with a desire to see a fair share of this type of sport in Essex. Space

and a certain amount of modesty forbids a full description of the Club’s past

achievements, but we hold Dances, Film Shows,Rallies, Speed Trials and Driving

Tests, and we will organize any form of motoring event.

Write for full particulars and make your motoring really interesting by

joining a Club that is trying hard to put West Essex on the motoring map.

Full particulars from—

Hon.Sec., P. C. Bareham,10, Charnwood Drive, B.18.

Club Headquarters—“ The Three Jolly Wheelers”, Woodford Bridge.

Club Nights—First and third Wednesday in each month.

 

FOR ALL YOUR SPRING PROBLEMS

(WITH EXCEPTION OF LEAF)

CONTACT US

THE LION SPRING COMPANY LTD,

OLDBURY, BIRMINGHAM
Phone BROADWELL 1075

on

JOHN WILDE & SONS (REPRESENTATIVE)

FINSBURY PAVEMENT HOUSE

LONDON, E.6.2

Phone MONARCH 6721   

FIRE WARNING

e

Spectators are earnestly requested to be careful not to

damage crops and, in particular, not to throw lighted

cigarettes or matches anywhere near ripening crops. At

this time of the year fires are so easily started and, un-

fortunately, impossible to put out.

Utmost care by everyone is imperative, and will be

appreciated.

THANK YOU.

 

A WARNING TO ALL MOTORISTS

The Organisers of this meeting take this opportunity ofstressing to ALL
motorists the need for ROAD SAFETY.

We appeal to you to drive with extra care and tolerance now that an

unlimited amountof petrol is available. Theterrible toll of deaths and injuries

to ALLroadusers must be reduced.

Weask motorists not to try to emulate on the Public Highway, the speeds

of the men to be seen here to-day. Race meetings such as this are organised

to provide racing to those people who wish to compete with each otherat speed.

Using the Public Highway as a Race Track is deplorable and must be stopped.

Finally we ask everyone to take extra care when leaving Boreham this
evening.
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Book the date for the next meeting

at

Boreham Race Track

Sept. Ist The Chelmsford ‘ 100”

National Motorcycle Races

e
e

 
J. H, Clarke & Co, (Chelmsford) Ltd,

28

BOREHAM RACE TRACK
Location Map
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